GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2250
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2013

GRANT UNDER UIDSSMT
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram;Patil Shri C. R. ;Singh Shri Mahabali

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide grant for cost overrun/hike in the plan cost of projects implemented under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT);

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Planning Commission has also given any direction in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the Government's reaction thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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